

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**

Manila

April 19, 2023

FOR

MEMORANDUM

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR. з. **Undersecretary for Regional Operations** in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 11 April 2023 of DPWH Region IX Director CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA endorsing the request of District Engineer VERONICO O. MICARANDAYO, Zamboanga del Norte 1st District Engineering Office, for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project under FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project	Description		
VACS No. 31010; Project ID: P007					
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance – Tertiary Roads			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance – Tertiary Roads		
Dipolog-Polanco-Piñan-Jct Oroquieta Rd - K1826 + 620 - K1827 + 000			Dipolog-Polanco-Piñan-Jct Oroquieta Rd - K1826 + 620 - K1827 + 000		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay/ 0.790 Lane Km	₱6,931,949.37/ Lane Km	₱ 5,476,240.00	CW1- Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay/ 0.828 Lane Km	₽6,613,816.43/ Lane Km ≠/3.2 M	5;476,240.00
EAO	-	₱ 111,760.00	EAO	- /	₹ 111,760.00
Total: ₱ 5,588,000.00 Total:					₽ 5,588,000.00

 Increase in the physical target/decrease in the unit cost based on the validated/approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and Program of Works (POW).

The decrease in the unit cost is also attributed to the minimal cost of construction materials since the distance is only 8.098 km from the project site.

The physical target increased from 0.790 lane km to 0.828 lane km due to the inclusion of transition asphalt overlay to adjacent road.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

UACS No. 310103101335000 Project ID: P00706078MN





REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M. OIC - Assistant Secretary for Technical Services And Information Management Service, and OIC – Office of Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 mksa/AVS/AGC/ERP



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**

Manila

April 19, 2023

FOR

MEMORANDUM

: EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR. Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 11 April 2023 of **DPWH Region IX Director CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA** endorsing the request of **District Engineer VERONICO O. MICARANDAYO, Zamboanga del Norte 1**st **District Engineering Office**, for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project under FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project	Description		
UACS No. 310103101335000 Project ID: P00706078MN					
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance – Tertiary Roads Dipolog-Polanco-Piñan-Jct Oroquieta Rd - K1826 + 620 - K1827 + 000			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance – Tertiary Roads Dipolog-Polanco-Piñan-Jct Oroquieta Rd - K1826 + 620 - K1827 + 000		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay/ 0.790 Lane Km	₱6,931,949.37/ Lane Km	₱ 5,476,240.00	CW1- Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay/ 0.828 Lane Km	P6,613,816.43 / Lane Km	₱ 5,476,240.00
EAO		₱ 111,760.00	EAO	_	₱ 111,760.00
Total:		₽ 5,588,000.00		Total:	₱ 5,588,000.00

• Increase in the physical target/decrease in the unit cost based on the validated/approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and Program of Works (POW).

• The decrease in the unit cost is also attributed to the minimal cost of construction materials since the distance is only 8.098 km from the project site.

• The physical target increased from 0.790 lane km to 0.828 lane km due to the inclusion of transition asphalt overlay to adjacent road.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

UACS No. 310103101335000 Project ID: P00706078MN

Page 2 of 2

REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M. OIC - Assistant Secretary for Technical Services And Information Management Service, and OIC – Office of Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

EUGENIC PIPO, JR. Getary for Regional Operations regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII Undersec

2.3 mksa/AVS/AGC/ERP



490/1